502522973 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568074

			1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>					
			Name		Execution Date		
TENSOLITE, LLC					12/20/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	TENSOLITE, L	LLC					
Street Address:	100 TENSOLI	TE DRI\	VE				
City:	SAINT AUGUS	STINE					
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	32092-0590						
PROPERTY NUMBE	11		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE	11		Number				
	у Туре	134191					
Property	y Type :	134191					
Property Application Number	r Type : E DATA	134191	146				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type : E DATA (513-513-)241-62 241-232	234 24				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	/ Type : E DATA (513- 513-1)241-62 241-232 iel@whe	234 24 e-law.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (513 513- Idani)241-62 241-232 iel@whe	234 24 e-law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (513 513-ildani be sent via US Mae: KUR)241-62 241-232 iel@whe	234 24 e-law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (513) 513-1 Idani Ube sent via US Ma e: KUR 441	241-62 241-232 iel@whe iil when RT A. SU VINE S [*]	234 24 e-law.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME STREET SW TOWER				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (513) 513-1 Idani Ube sent via US Ma e: KUR 441	241-62 241-232 iel@whe iil when RT A. SU VINE ST	234 24 e-law.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME STREET				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (513 513- Idani I be sent via US Ma e: KUR 441 2700 CINC	241-62 241-232 iel@whe iil when RT A. SU VINE ST	234 24 e-law.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME STREET SW TOWER				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (513) 513-1 Idani I be sent via US Ma e: KUR 441 \ 2700 CING	241-62 241-232 iel@whe iil when RT A. SU VINE ST	234 24 e-law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME ETREET EW TOWER FI, OHIO 45202				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type : E DATA (513) 513-1 Idani I be sent via US Ma e: KUR 441 \ 2700 CING	241-62 241-232 iel@whe iil when RT A. SU VINE ST	234 24 e-law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME STREET SW TOWER FI, OHIO 45202 CAINT-29				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	y Type : E DATA (513) 513-1 Idani I be sent via US Ma e: KUR 441 \ 2700 CING	241-62 241-232 iel@whe iil when RT A. SU VINE ST	234 24 e-law.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. JMME STREET SW TOWER FI, OHIO 45202 CAINT-29 KURT A. SUMME				

PATENT REEL: 031370 FRAME: 0961

source=TensoliteCancelation4#page1.tif source=TensoliteCancelation4#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "TENSOLITE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

2113234 8100

121375181

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0132189

DATE: 01-09-13

PATENT REEL: 031370 FRAME: 0962

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 PM 12/20/2012 FILED 08:24 PM 12/20/2012 SRV 121375181 - 2113234 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

1.	The name of the limited liability company is Tensolite, LLC				
2.	The Certificate of For July 1, 2008	rmation of the limited liability company was filed on			
Cano		REOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of day of December , A.D. 2012 .			
		By: Milarl Corn son Authorized Person(s)			
		• •			

PATENT REEL: 031370 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 10/07/2013